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2018 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 40 NOVEMBER
FINAL TOPLINE
NOVEMBER 27 - DECEMBER 10, 2018
TOTAL N=10,618

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES LESS
THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO

ROUNDING.

THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON
THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN RELEASED IN OTHER REPORTS.

RANDOMIZE SOCTRUST2, GSSTRUST2, GSSTRUST3, TRUSTME

ASK ALL:
SOCTRUST2  Generally speaking, would you say that... [RANDOMIZE]
Nov 27- Feb 26-
Dec 10 Mar 11
2018 2018*
52 Most people can be trusted 57
47 Most people can't be trusted 43
1 No answer *
ASK ALL:
GSSTRUST?2 Do you think most people... [RANDOMIZE]
Nov 27-
Dec 10
2018
58 Would try to take advantage of you if they got a chance
41 Would try to be fair no matter what
1 No answer
ASK ALL:
GSSTRUST3 Would you say that most of the time people... [RANDOMIZE]
Nov 27-
Dec 10
2018
37 Try to help others
62 Just look out for themselves
1 No answer
1 SOCTRUST2 in the W32 survey was asked to a random 20% of the sample [N=1,194].
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ASK ALL:
TRUSTME Generally speaking, do you think... [RANDOMIZE]
Nov 27-
Dec 10
2018
89 Most people trust you
11 Most people are suspicious of you
* No answer

ASK IF FORM=2 OR FORM=3 [N=5,351]:

LIFEPATH1 Compared with other people about your age would you say you have had...
[RANDOMIZE “"More advantages in life” AND “Fewer advantages in life,” WITH
“About as many advantages” ALWAYS LAST]

Nov 27-
Dec 10
2018
29 More advantages in life
26 Fewer advantages in life
45 About as many advantages
* No answer
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